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Safety Instructions

Warning

EN-01

DO NOT look into the laser aperture when using the device, otherwise it cause 
damage to your eyes.
DO NOT use the device to view the sun or aim it directly towards the sun, for it may 
hurt your eyes permanently, cause damage to the components inside and the 
eyepiece.
DO NOT store the device in environments with temperatures exceeding the recom-
mended range (-10°C a 60°C).

           Disposal:
Commitment to Environmental Protection: Environmental protection is a shared 
responsibility. Be mindful of their environmental impact while using this product.

LASER RADIATION 
DO NOT STARE INTO BEAM

CLASS 1 CONSUMER LASER PRODUCT
IEC 60825-1:2014  EN 50689:2021

WAVELENGTH 905nm



Bite Magnetic Mount
The INOME 2 is equipped with a strong BITE magnet integrated into the bottom of its 
housing. This design enables secure attachment of the device to a golf cart's bar or 
frame, ensuring stability and ease of access during play.

Medical Device Interference: Contains a neodymium magnet. Keep away from 
pacemakers and defibrillators to prevent interference.
Heat Sensitivity: Exposure to temperatures over 175°F (80°C) may reduce magnetic 
attraction.
Electronic Damage Risk: The strong magnetic field may affect TVs, computers, credit 
cards, mechanical watches, hearing aids, and more. Avoid placing near sensitive 
electronic devices.
Pinching Hazard: Use caution to prevent skin or finger pinching when attaching to 
metal surfaces.

Warning

EN-02

Battery Disposal: Disposing of waste batteries in household garbage is strictly 
prohibited. Please ensure that waste batteries are disposed of at designated 
collection stations for proper handling.
Product Disposal: This product should not be discarded with regular domestic waste. 
Instead, it must be disposed of in accordance with local regulations and guidelines 
specific to your country/region.



Product Overview

EN-03

Power/Measure Button

Mode/Setting Button

USB-C Charging Port

Clip Holder

Objective Lens

Rangefinder Lens 1
Rangefinder Lens 2

Bite Magnet

Eyepiece

Diopter Adjustment Dial



Press the power button          to turn on/off the device.                                                                                
The device automatically powers off after 16s of no operations.

Display Icon Description

Operation Instructions

Power on/off

EN-04

Rain & Fog Mode Reticle
Battery Level Indicator

Display Brightness

Distance & Unit

Flag-Lock Icon

Pinpoint Green™ Mode

Coach Mode

From Left to Right
Slope Icon/Angle/
Compensated Distance



Press the power button          to turn on/off the device.                                                                                
The device automatically powers off after 16s of no operations.

EN-05

Display Icon Description

Short press the Measure button          to perform ranging.
※Please adjust the diopter for optimal clarity before measuring.
※If “---” appears on the display, it means the target is unmeasurable or out of range.

Mode Switch

Press the Mode button          to switch among Flag-Lock Mode, Pinpoint Green™ Mode 
and Coach Mode.



EN-06

Flag-Lock Mode

Press and hold the Measure button to activate scanning mode, once it locks onto the 
flag, you’ll feel a vibration and the line of sight distance to the flag and the compen-
sated distance will be displayed.

Linear distance from A to flagpole



EN-07

Pinpoint Green™ Mode

PinPoint Green™ Mode allows golfers to measure distance on the green  with extreme 
accuracy of up to ±1 inch, providing the precision they need for a successful putting.



EN-08

Coach Mode

Press the Mode button to enable the Coach Mode(        ), press the Measure button to 
acquire the distance from the device to the ball (P), then measure the distance from 
the device to the flag (P1), the distance from the ball to the flag (P-P1) will be 
automatically calculated.



EN-09

Settings

Press and hold the Setting button to enter setting mode, short press the Setting 
button to cycle through SET1-6, and short press the Measure button to adjust the 
setting in each item.
SET1: Slope on/off
SET2: Brightness Adjustment (L1-L3 and AUTO)
SET3: Rain & Fog Mode on/off
SET4: Single Measurement Vibration on/off
SET5: Unit Switch (yard/meter)
SET6: Body Height Input (1.2m-2.5m, 1.7m by default)

Product Specifications

Model IONME 2

Measuring Range 1,100 yards

+/-(0.5Yd+0.001D)
Accuracy (Fairway Long Distance 
Measurement)



EN-10

Accuracy (PinPoint Green™ Mode) +/- 1 inch

Field of View 7.5°

Measuring Speed 0.1s

500 yards

6X

16mm

±5.0 dpt

Flag-Lock Range

Magnification

Exit Pupil Distance

Diopter

Fully Multi-CoatedLens Protection

Display  Red & Green OLED

Battery USB-C Rechargeable 
Lithium Battery 500mAh

Auto Power Off 16s of Inactivity



EN-11

Contact Us

※All data are measured and provided by the MILESEEY Lab, the actual use will be 
slightly different depending on the specific circumstances.

IP65IP Rating

Dimensions 96*44*32mm

Net Weight 180g

Shenzhen Mileseey Technology Co., Ltd.
Add: No.3601 Block A, Tanglang Town Plaza West, Fuguang Community, Taoyuan 
Street, Nanshan District, Shenzhen, China
Store: www.mileseeygolf.com
E-mail: service@mileseey.com



Sicherheitsanweisungen

Warnung

DE-12

NICHT in die Laseröffnung schauen, wenn das Gerät in Gebrauch ist, da dies Ihre 
Augen schädigen kann.
NICHT das Gerät verwenden, um in die Sonne zu schauen oder es direkt auf die 
Sonne zu richten, da dies Ihre Augen dauerhaft schädigen, die Bauteile im Inneren 
und das Okular beschädigen kann. 
NICHT das Gerät in Umgebungen aufbewahren, deren Temperaturen den 
empfohlenen Bereich (-10°C bis 60°C) überschreiten

            Entsorgung:
Verpflichtung zum Umweltschutz: Umweltschutz ist eine gemeinsame Verantwor-
tung. Achten Sie bei der Verwendung dieses Produkts auf dessen Umweltauswirkun-
gen. 

LASERSTRAHLUNG
NICHT IN DEN STRAHL SCHAUEN

KLASSE 1 LASERPRODUKT FÜR VERBRAUCHER
IEC 60825-1:2014 EN 50689:2021

WELLENLÄNGE 905nm
Shenzhen Mileseey Technology Co., Ltd.



Bite Magnethalterung
Der INOME 2 ist mit einem starken BITE-Magneten ausgestattet, der in das Gehäuse 
integriert ist. Dieses Design ermöglicht eine sichere Befestigung des Geräts an der 
Stange oder dem Rahmen eines Golfwagens und sorgt so für Stabilität und einfache 
Zugänglichkeit während des Spiels.

Störung medizinischer Geräte: Enthält einen Neodym-Magneten. Halten Sie das 
Gerät von Herzschrittmachern und Defibrillatoren fern, um Interferenzen zu 
vermeiden.
Hitzesensitivität: Eine Einwirkung von Temperaturen über 80°C (175°F) kann die 
magnetische Anziehungskraft verringern.
Risiko elektronischer Schäden: Das starke Magnetfeld kann Fernseher, Computer, 
Kreditkarten, mechanische Uhren, Hörgeräte und andere elektronische Geräte 

Warnung

DE-13

Batterieentsorgung: Das Entsorgen von Altbatterien im Hausmüll ist strengstens 
verboten. Bitte stellen Sie sicher, dass Altbatterien an dafür vorgesehenen Sammel-
stellen ordnungsgemäß entsorgt werden. 
Produktentsorgung: Dieses Produkt darf nicht zusammen mit dem normalen 
Hausmüll entsorgt werden. Es muss gemäß den lokalen Vorschriften und Richtlinien 
Ihres Landes/Ihrer Region entsorgt werden.



beeinträchtigen. Platzieren Sie das Gerät nicht in der Nähe empfindlicher 
elektronischer Geräte.
Quetschgefahr: Achten Sie darauf, Haut oder Finger nicht einzuklemmen, wenn Sie 
das Gerät an Metalloberflächen befestigen.

DE-14

Produktübersicht

Ein-/Mess-Taste

Mode/Einstelltaste

USB-C Ladeanschluss

Klipphalter

Okular

Dioptrienverstellrad



Objektivlinse

Entfernungsmesserglas 1
Entfernungsmesserglas 2

Bissmagnet

DE-15



Drücken Sie die Einschalttaste          , um das Gerät ein- oder auszuschalten. Das 
Gerät schaltet sich automatisch nach 16 Sekunden ohne Bedienung aus.

Anzeige-Symbolbeschreibung

Bedienungsanleitung

Ein-/Ausschalten

DE-16

Regen- und Nebelmodus Batteriestatusanzeige
Fadenkreuz

Anzeigehelligkeit

Entfernung & Einheit

Flaggen-Sperr-Symbol

Pinpoint Green™ Modus

Coach-Modus

Von links nach rechts
Neigungs-Symbol / Winkel / 
Kompensierte Entfernung



DE-17

Anzeige-Symbolbeschreibung

Drücken Sie kurz die Messtaste          , um die Messung durchzuführen.
※Bitte stellen Sie den Dioptrienausgleich für optimale Klarheit vor der Messung ein.
※Wenn „---“ auf dem Display erscheint, bedeutet dies, dass das Ziel nicht messbar 
oder außerhalb der Reichweite ist.

Modusumschalter

Drücken Sie die Modustaste          , um zwischen Flaggen-Sperrmodus, Pinpoint Green
™ Modus und Coach-Modus zu wechseln.



DE-18

Flaggen-Sperrmodus

Drücken und halten Sie die Messtaste, um den Scannmodus zu aktivieren. Sobald 
das Gerät die Flagge erfasst, werden Sie eine Vibration spüren, und die Sichtweite zur 
Flagge sowie die kompensierte Entfernung werden angezeigt.

Lineare Entfernung von A zum Fahnenmast



DE-19

Pinpoint Green™ Modus

Der PinPoint Green™-Modus ermöglicht es Golfern, die Entfernung auf dem Grün mit 
einer Genauigkeit von bis zu ±1 Zoll zu messen und so die Präzision zu erreichen, die 
sie für ein erfolgreiches Putten benötigen.



DE-20

Coach-Modus

Drücken Sie die Modustaste, um den Coach-Modus(        )zu aktivieren. Drücken Sie 
die Messtaste, um die Entfernung vom Gerät zum Ball (P) zu messen, und messen Sie 
dann die Entfernung vom Gerät zur Flagge (P1). Die Entfernung vom Ball zur Flagge 
(P-P1) wird automatisch berechnet.



DE-21

Einstellung

Drücken und halten Sie die "Einstellung"-Taste, um in den Einstellmodus zu gelangen. 
Drücken Sie die "Einstellung"-Taste kurz, um zwischen SET1-6 zu wechseln, und 
drücken Sie die "Messen"-Taste kurz, um die Einstellung in jedem Punkt anzupassen.
SET1: Neigung ein/aus
SET2: Helligkeitseinstellung (L1-L3 und AUTO)
SET3: Regen- und Nebelmodus ein/aus
SET4: Einzelfunkmessung Vibration ein/aus
SET5: Einheit umschalten (Yard/Meter)
SET6: Eingabe der Körperhöhe (1,2 m - 2,5 m, standardmäßig 1,7 m)

Produktspezifikationen

Modell IONME 2

Messbereich 1,100 yards

+/-(0.5Yd+0.001D)
Genauigkeit (Messung der langen Distanz auf 
dem Fairway)



DE-22

Genauigkeit (PinPoint Green™-Modus) +/- 1 inch

Vergrößerung 7.5°

Geschwindigkeit messen 0.1s

500 yards

6X

16mm

±5.0 dpt

Flaggen-Sperrbereich

Messgeschwindigkeit

Sichtfeld

Dioptrie

Vollständig mehrfachbeschichtetObjektivschutz

Anzeige  Rotes und grünes OLED

Batterie USB-C wiederaufladbar Lithium-Akku 500 mAh

Automatische Abschaltung 16 Sekunden Inaktivität



DE-23

Contact Us

※Alle Daten werden vom MILESEEY-Labor gemessen und zur Verfügung gestellt, die 
tatsächliche Nutzung kann je nach den spezifischen Umständen leicht abweichen.

IP65IP-Schutzar

Maße 96*44*32mm

Nettogewicht 180g

Shenzhen Mileseey Technology Co., Ltd.
Add: No.3601 Block A, Tanglang Town Plaza West, Fuguang Community, Taoyuan 
Street, Nanshan District, Shenzhen, China
Geschäft: www.mileseeygolf.com
E-Mail: service@mileseey.com



Instructions de sécurité

Avertissement

FR-24

Ne regardez pas dans l'ouverture du laser lorsque vous utilisez l'appareil, sinon vous 
risquez de vous abîmer les yeux. 
N'UTILISEZ PAS l'appareil pour regarder le soleil ou pour le diriger directement vers le 
soleil, car cela pourrait endommager vos yeux de façon permanente, les 
composants à l'intérieur et l'oculaire. 
NE PAS stocker l'appareil dans des environnements dont la température dépasse la 
plage recommandée (-10°C à 60°C). 

           Mise au rebut:
Engagement en faveur de la protection de l'environnement : La protection de 
l'environnement est une responsabilité partagée. Soyez attentifs à leur impact sur 
l'environnement lors de l'utilisation de ce produit.

RAYONNEMENT LASER
NE PAS FIXER LE FAISCEAU

PRODUIT LASER GRAND PUBLIC DE CLASSE 1
IEC 60825-1:2014 EN 50689:2021

longueur d'onde 905nm
Shenzhen Mileseey Technology Co., Ltd.



Support magnétique à mordr
L'INOME 2 est équipé d'un puissant aimant BITE intégré au fond de son boîtier. Cette 
conception permet de fixer solidement l'appareil à la barre ou au cadre d'un chariot 
de golf, ce qui garantit la stabilité et la facilité d'accès pendant le jeu.

Interférence avec les appareils médicaux : Contient un aimant en néodyme. Tenir à 
l'écart des stimulateurs cardiaques et des défibrillateurs pour éviter toute 
interférence.
Sensibilité à la chaleur : L'exposition à des températures supérieures à 80°C (175°F) 
peut réduire l'attraction magnétique.
Risque de dommages électroniques : le champ magnétique puissant peut affecter 
les téléviseurs, les ordinateurs, les cartes de crédit, les montres mécaniques, les 
appareils auditifs, etc. Évitez de le placer à proximité d'appareils électroniques 
sensibles. 

Avertissement

FR-25

Élimination des piles:  Il est strictement interdit de jeter les piles usagées dans les 
ordures ménagères. Veillez à ce que les piles usagées soient déposées dans des 
stations de collecte désignées pour un traitement approprié. 
Mise au rebut du produit:  Ce produit ne doit pas être jeté avec les ordures 
ménagères ordinaires. Au lieu de cela, il doit être éliminé conformément aux 
réglementations et directives locales spécifiques à votre pays/région.



Vue d'ensemble des produits

Risque de pincement : Faites attention à ne pas vous pincer la peau ou les doigts 
lorsque vous fixez l'appareil à des surfaces métalliques.

FR-26

Bouton d'alimentation/mesure

Bouton de mode/réglage

Port de charge USB-C

Support de clip

Oculaire

Molette de réglage dioptrique
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Objectif

Objectif de portée 1
Objectif de portée 2

Aimant de morsure



Icône d'affichage Description

Instructions d'utilisation

Mise en marche/arrêt

FR-28

Mode pluie et brouillard
Réticule
Indicateur de niveau de 
batterie
Luminosité de l'écran

Distance et unité

Icône de verrouillage du 
drapeau
Mode Pinpoint Green™

Mode Coach

De gauche à droite
Icône de pente/Angle/
Distance compensée

Appuyez sur le bouton d'alimentation          pour allumer/éteindre l'appareil. 
L'appareil s'éteint automatiquement après 16 secondes d'inactivité.



FR-29

Icône d'affichage Description

Appuyer brièvement sur le bouton de mesure          pour effectuer une mesure. 
※Veuillez régler la dioptrie pour une clarté optimale avant de procéder à la mesure. 
※Si « --- » apparaît à l'écran, cela signifie que la cible n'est pas mesurable ou qu'elle 
est hors de portée.

Changement de mode 

Appuyez sur le bouton Mode          pour basculer entre le mode Flag-Lock, le mode 
Pinpoint Green™ et le mode Coach.



FR-30

Mode Flag-Lock 

Appuyez sur le bouton Measure et maintenez-le enfoncé pour activer le mode de 
balayage, une fois qu'il se verrouille sur le drapeau, vous sentirez une vibration et la 
distance en ligne de mire du drapeau ainsi que la distance compensée s'afficheront.

Distance linéaire entre A et le mât



FR-31

Mode Pinpoint Green™ 

Le mode PinPoint Green™ permet aux golfeurs de mesurer la distance sur le green 
avec une extrême précision allant jusqu'à ±1 pouce, offrant ainsi la précision dont ils 
ont besoin pour un putting réussi. 



FR-32

Mode Entraîneur 

Appuyez sur le bouton Mode pour activer le mode Entraîneur(        ), appuyez sur le 
bouton Mesure pour mesurer la distance entre l'appareil et le ballon (P), puis 
mesurez la distance entre l'appareil et le drapeau (P1), la distance entre le ballon et 
le drapeau (P-P1) sera automatiquement calculée.



FR-33

Réglages 

Appuyez sur le bouton de réglage et maintenez-le enfoncé pour accéder au mode 
de réglage, appuyez brièvement sur le bouton de réglage pour passer de SET1 à SET6, 
et appuyez brièvement sur le bouton de mesure pour ajuster le réglage de chaque 
élément.
SET1 : Activation/désactivation de la pente 
SET2 : Réglage de la luminosité (L1-L3 et AUTO) 
SET3 : Mode pluie et brouillard activé/désactivé 
SET4 : Activation/désactivation de la vibration pour une mesure unique 
SET5 : Commutateur d'unité (yard/mètre) 
SET6 : Entrée de la hauteur du corps (1.2m-2.5m, 1.7m par défaut)

Spécifications du produit

Modèle IONME 2

Plage de mesure 1,100 yards

+/-(0.5Yd+0.001D)
Précision (Mesure de distance longue pour 
fairway)



FR-34

Précision (Mode PinPoint Green™) +/- 1 inch

Champ de vision 7.5°

Vitesse de mesure

Grossissement

0.1s

500 yards

6X

16mm

±5.0 dpt

Plage Flag-Lock

Distance de sortie de pupille

Dioptrie

Entièrement multi-revêtuesProtection des lentilles

Affichage  OLED Rouge et Vert

Batterie Batterie lithium rechargeable USB-C 500mAh

Arrêt automatique 16s d'inactivité



FR-35

Nous contacter

※ Toutes les données sont mesurées et fournies par le laboratoire MILESEEY. 
L'utilisation réelle peut légèrement différer en fonction des circonstances spécifiques.

IP65Indice de protection

Dimensions 96*44*32mm

Poids net 180g

Shenzhen Mileseey Technology Co., Ltd.
Add : No.3601 Block A, Tanglang Town Plaza West, Fuguang Community, Taoyuan 
Street, Nanshan District, Shenzhen, China 
Magasin : www.mileseeygolf.com
Courriel : service@mileseey.com



Istruzioni di Sicurezza

Avvertenze

IT-36

NON guardare nell'apertura del laser durante l'uso del dispositivo, altrimenti 
potrebbe causare danni agli occhi.
NON utilizzare il dispositivo per osservare il sole o puntarlo direttamente verso il sole, 
poiché potrebbe danneggiare permanentemente gli occhi, causare danni ai 
componenti interni e all'oculare.
NON conservare il dispositivo in ambienti con temperature superiori al range 
consigliato (-10°C a 60°C).

           Smaltimento:
Impegno per la Protezione Ambientale: La protezione dell'ambiente è una respons-
abilità condivisa. Prestare attenzione all'impatto ambientale durante l'uso di questo 
prodotto.

RADIENZA LASER
NON GUARDARE FISSAMENTE IL FASCIO

PRODOTTO LASER DI CLASSE 1 PER CONSUMATORI
IEC 60825-1:2014 EN 50689:2021

LUNGHEZZA D'ONDA 905nm
Shenzhen Mileseey Technology Co., Ltd.



Montaggio Magnetico BITE
Il modello INOME 2 è dotato di un potente magnete BITE integrato nella parte inferiore 
della sua struttura. Questo design consente di fissare saldamente il dispositivo alla 
barra o al telaio del carrello da golf, garantendo stabilità e facile accesso durante il 
gioco.

Interferenza con Dispositivi Medici: Contiene un magnete in neodimio. Tenere 
lontano da pacemaker e defibrillatori per evitare interferenze.
Sensibilità al Calore: L'esposizione a temperature superiori a 175°F (80°C) potrebbe 
ridurre l'attrazione magnetica.
Rischio di Danni ai Dispositivi Elettronici: Il forte campo magnetico può influire su 
TV, computer, carte di credito, orologi meccanici, apparecchi acustici e altro. Evitare 
di posizionare vicino a dispositivi elettronici sensibili.

Avvertenze

IT-37

Smaltimento delle Batterie: È severamente vietato smaltire batterie esauste nei 
rifiuti domestici. Assicurarsi che le batterie esauste siano smaltite presso appositi 
punti di raccolta per un trattamento adeguato.
Smaltimento del Prodotto: Questo prodotto non deve essere smaltito insieme ai 
normali rifiuti domestici. Deve invece essere smaltito in conformità alle normative 
locali e alle linee guida specifiche del proprio paese/regione.



Panoramica del Prodotto

Rischio di Schiacciamento: Prestare attenzione per evitare di pizzicare pelle o dita 
durante il fissaggio su superfici metalliche.

IT-38

Pulsante di Accensione/Misurazione

Pulsante Modalità/Impostazioni

Porta di Ricarica USB-C

Supporto Clip

Oculare

Ghiera di Regolazione del Diottrio
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Obiettivo

Lente del Telemetro 1
Lente del Telemetro 2

Magnete Bite



Descrizione delle Icone del Display

Istruzioni per l’Utilizzo

Accensione/Spegnimento

IT-40

Modalità Pioggia e Nebbia
Reticolo
Indicatore del Livello 
della Batteria
Luminosità del Display

Distanza e Unità

Icona Flag-Lock

Modalità Pinpoint Green™

Modalità Coach

Da Sinistra a Destra: 
Icona Pendenza/Angolo/
Distanza Compensata

Premere il pulsante di accensione          per accendere/spegnere il dispositivo.
Il dispositivo si spegne automaticamente dopo 16 secondi di inattività.
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Descrizione delle Icone del Display

Premere brevemente il pulsante di misurazione          per eseguire una misurazione.
※Regolare il diottrio per ottenere una chiarezza ottimale prima di misurare.
※Se sul display appare “---”, significa che il bersaglio non è misurabile o è fuori 
portata.

Cambio Modalità

Premere il pulsante Modalità          per passare tra le modalità Flag-Lock, Pinpoint 
Green™ e Coach.



IT-42

Modalità Flag-Lock

Tenere premuto il pulsante di misurazione per attivare la modalità di scansione. Una 
volta che il dispositivo aggancia la bandierina, si sentirà una vibrazione e verranno 
visualizzate la distanza in linea di vista e la distanza compensata fino alla bandieri-
na.

Distanza lineare da A all'asta della bandiera



IT-43

Pinpoint Green™ Modus

La modalità PinPoint Green™ consente ai golfisti di misurare la distanza sul green con 
un'estrema precisione fino a ±1 pollice, offrendo l'accuratezza necessaria per un putt 
di successo.



IT-44

Modalità Coach

Premere il pulsante Modalità per attivare la Modalità Coach(        ). Premere il 
pulsante di misurazione per acquisire la distanza dal dispositivo alla pallina (P), 
quindi misurare la distanza dal dispositivo alla bandierina (P1). La distanza dalla 
pallina alla bandierina (P-P1) verrà calcolata automaticamente.
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Impostazioni

Tenere premuto il pulsante Impostazioni per accedere alla modalità di configurazi-
one. Premere brevemente il pulsante Impostazioni per scorrere tra SET1-6 e premere 
brevemente il pulsante di misurazione per regolare le impostazioni di ciascun 
elemento.
SET1: Pendenza on/off
SET2: Regolazione della Luminosità (L1-L3 e AUTO)
SET3: Modalità Pioggia e Nebbia on/off
SET4: Vibrazione Misurazione Singola on/off
SET5: Cambio Unità (yard/metro)
SET6: Altezza Corporea (1,2 m-2,5 m, predefinita 1,7 m)

Specifiche del Prodotto

Modello IONME 2

Intervallo di Misurazione 1,100 yards

+/-(0.5Yd+0.001D)
Precisione (Misurazione a Lunga Distanza in 
Fairway)
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Precisione (Modalità PinPoint Green™)  +/- 1 pollice

Campo Visivo 7.5°

Velocità di Misurazione

Ingrandimento

0.1s

500 yards

6X

16mm

±5.0 dpt

Intervallo Flag-Lock

Distanza Pupilla d'Uscita

Diottrio

Completamente Multi-RivestitaProtezione della Lente

Display  OLED Rosso e Verde

Batteria Batteria al Litio Ricaricabile USB-C 500mAh

Spegnimento Automatico 16s di Inattività
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Contattaci

※ Tutti i dati sono misurati e forniti dal Laboratorio MILESEEY. L'uso reale può variare 
leggermente a seconda delle circostanze specifiche.

IP65Classificazione IP

Dimension 96*44*32mm

Peso Netto 180g

Shenzhen Mileseey Technology Co., Ltd.
Indirizzo: No.3601 Block A, Tanglang Town Plaza West, Fuguang Community, Taoyuan 
Street, Distretto di Nanshan, Shenzhen, China
Negozio: www.mileseeygolf.com
E-mail: service@mileseey.com



Instrucciones de Seguridad

Advertencia

ES-48

NO mire a través de la apertura del láser mientras usa el dispositivo, ya que podría 
causar daños a sus ojos.
NO utilice el dispositivo para observar el sol ni lo apunte directamente hacia él, ya 
que podría causar daños permanentes a sus ojos, dañar los componentes internos 
y el ocular.
NO almacene el dispositivo en entornos con temperaturas que excedan el rango 
recomendado (-10°C a 60°C).

           Eliminación:
Compromiso con la Protección Ambiental: La protección ambiental es una 
responsabilidad compartida. Sea consciente del impacto ambiental al usar este 
producto.

RADIACIÓN LÁSER
NO MIRAR FIJAMENTE EL HAZ

PRODUCTO LÁSER DE CLASE 1 PARA CONSUMIDORES
IEC 60825-1:2014 EN 50689:2021

LONGITUD DE ONDA 905nm
Shenzhen Mileseey Technology Co., Ltd.



Montaje Magnético Bite
El INOME 2 está equipado con un fuerte imán BITE integrado en la parte inferior de su 
carcasa. Este diseño permite la fijación segura del dispositivo al marco o barra de 
un carrito de golf, asegurando estabilidad y fácil acceso durante el juego.

Interferencia con Dispositivos Médicos: Contiene un imán de neodimio. Manténgalo 
alejado de marcapasos y desfibriladores para evitar interferencias.
Sensibilidad al Calor: La exposición a temperaturas superiores a 175°F (80°C) puede 
reducir la atracción magnética.
Riesgo de Daño Electrónico: El campo magnético fuerte puede afectar televisores, 
computadoras, tarjetas de crédito, relojes mecánicos, audífonos y más. Evite 
colocarlo cerca de dispositivos electrónicos sensibles.
Riesgo de Pellizco: Tenga cuidado para evitar pellizcos en la piel o los dedos al fijarlo 
a superficies metálicas.

Advertencia
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Eliminación de baterías: Está estrictamente prohibido desechar baterías usadas en 
la basura doméstica. Asegúrese de que las baterías usadas se desechen en 
estaciones de recolección designadas para un manejo adecuado.
Eliminación del producto: Este producto no debe desecharse junto con los residuos 
domésticos regulares. En su lugar, debe eliminarse de acuerdo con las regulaciones 
y pautas locales específicas de su país/región.



Descripción del Producto
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Botón de Encendido/Medición

Botón de Modo/Ajuste

Puerto de Carga USB-C

Soporte para Clip

Lente Objetiva

Lente de Medición 1
Lente de Medición 2

Imán Bite

Ocular

Dial de Ajuste de Dioptrías



Icono de Bloqueo de Bandera

Descripción de los Iconos de Pantalla

Instrucciones de Operación

Encendido/apagado

ES-51

Modo Lluvia & Neblina
Retícula
Indicador de Nivel de 
Batería
Brillo de Pantalla

Distancia & Unidad

Modo Pinpoint Green™

Modo Coach

De izquierda a derecha
Icono de Pendiente/Ángulo/
Distancia Compensada

Presione el botón de encendido          para encender/apagar el dispositivo.
El dispositivo se apaga automáticamente después de 16 segundos de inactividad.
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Descripción de los Iconos de Pantalla

Presione brevemente el botón de Medición          para realizar la medición.
※ Ajuste el dioptría para una mejor claridad antes de medir.
※ Si aparece “---” en la pantalla, significa que el objetivo es inmedible o está fuera 
de rango.

Cambio de Modo

Presione el botón de Modo          para alternar entre el Modo de Bloqueo de Bandera, 
Modo Pinpoint Green™ y Modo Coach.
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Modo de Bloqueo de Bandera

Presione y mantenga presionado el botón de Medición para activar el modo de 
escaneo; una vez que se bloquee en la bandera, sentirá una vibración y se mostrará 
la distancia en línea recta a la bandera y la distancia compensada.

Distancia lineal de A al mástil
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Modo Pinpoint Green™

El modo PinPoint Green™ permite a los golfistas medir la distancia en el green con 
una precisión extrema de hasta ±1 pulgada, proporcionando la exactitud necesaria 
para un golpe de putt exitoso.
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Modo Coach

Presione el botón de Modo para activar el Modo Coach(        ), presione el botón de 
Medición para adquirir la distancia desde el dispositivo hasta la bola (P), luego mida 
la distancia desde el dispositivo hasta la bandera (P1), la distancia desde la bola 
hasta la bandera (P-P1) se calculará automáticamente.
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Configuraciones

Presione y mantenga presionado el botón de Configuración para ingresar al modo 
de configuración, presione brevemente el botón de Configuración para recorrer 
SET1-6, y presione brevemente el botón de Medición para ajustar la configuración en 
cada ítem.
SET1: Activar/desactivar Slope
SET2: Ajuste de Brillo (L1-L3 y AUTO)
SET3: Activar/desactivar Modo Lluvia & Neblina
SET4: Activar/desactivar Vibración de Medición Simple
SET5: Cambiar Unidad (yardas/metros)
SET6: Ingreso de Altura Corporal (1.2m-2.5m, por defecto 1.7m)

Especificaciones del Producto

Modelo IONME 2

Rango de Medición 1,100 yards

+/- (0.5 yardas + 0.001D)
Precisión (Medición a Larga Distancia en 
Fairway)
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Precisión (Modo PinPoint Green™) +/- 1 pulgada

Campo Visual 7.5°

Velocidad de Medición

Magnificación

0.1 segundos

500 yardas

6X

16mm

±5.0 dpt

Rango de Bloqueo de Bandera

Distancia del Pupilo de Salida

Dioptrías

Totalmente MulticapaProtección de Lentes

Pantalla  OLED Roja & Verde

Batería Batería de Litio Recargable USB-C 500mAh

Apagado Automático 16 segundos de inactividad
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Contáctenos

※ Todos los datos son medidos y proporcionados por el laboratorio MILESEEY, el uso 
real puede ser ligeramente diferente dependiendo de las circunstancias específicas.

IP65Clasificación IP

Dimensiones 96*44*32mm

Peso Neto 180g

Shenzhen Mileseey Technology Co., Ltd.
Dirección: No.3601 Bloque A, Tanglang Town Plaza West, Fuguang Community, 
Taoyuan Street, Distrito de Nanshan, Shenzhen, China
Tienda: www.mileseeygolf.com
Correo electrónico: service@mileseey.com



安全指示

ご注意

日本語-59

本製品使用中、レーザーの開口部を覗き込まないでください。さもないと、目に損傷を与える可能性がありま
す。

本製品を使用して太陽を見たり、太陽に直接向けて照射しないでください。これにより、目に永続的な損傷を
与え、内部の部品や接眼部にもダメージを与える可能性があります。

推奨される温度範囲（-10°Cから60°C）を超える環境に本製品を保管しないでください。

           廃棄方法:

環境保護への取り組み：環境保護は共通の責任です。この製品を使用する際は、その環境への影響を考慮

してください。

レーザー照射
レーザー光線ビームを凝視しないでください

クラス1の民生用レーザー製品
IEC 60825-1:2014 EN 50689:2021

波長 905 nm



グネットマウント

INOME 2は、筐体の底部に強力なマグネットを内蔵しています。このデザインにより、ゴルフカートのバーやフレー

ムにしっかりと取り付けることができ、プレイ中の安定性とアクセスのしやすさが確保されます。

医療機器への干渉：ネオジウム磁石を含んでいます。ペースメーカーや除細動器から遠ざけてください、干渉を

防ぐためです。

熱感受性：温度が175°F（80°C）を超えると、磁力が減少する可能性があります。

電子機器へのダメージリスク：強力な磁場がテレビ、コンピューター、クレジットカード、機械式腕時計、補聴器

などに影響を与える可能性があります。敏感な電子機器の近くに置かないようにしてください。

挟み込みの危険：金属面に取り付ける際、皮膚や指を挟まないように注意してください。

警告
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バッテリーの廃棄：廃棄されたバッテリーを家庭ゴミとして処分することは禁止されています。廃棄バッテリーは指

定された収集場所で適切に処理してください。

製品の廃棄：この製品は通常の家庭ごみとして廃棄しないでください。地域や国の規定に従って、適切に廃棄

してください。
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製品概要

電源/測定ボタン

モード/設定ボタン

USB-C充電ポート

クリップホルダー

物体レンズ

距離計レンズ 1
距離計レンズ 2

バイトマグネット

目鏡

屈折調整ダイヤル



ディスプレイアイコンの説明

操作手順

電源のオン/オフ
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雨・霧モード
狙いマーク

バッテリー残量表示

ディスプレイの明るさ

距離＆単位

フラッグロックアイコン

Pinpoint Green™ モード

三点間距離測定モード

左から右へ 
スロープアイコン／角度／
高低差補正距離

電源ボタン          を押してデバイスをオン/オフします。

操作が16秒間ない場合、デバイスは自動的に電源が切れます。
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表示アイコンの説明

測定ボタン          を短く押すと、測定が開始されます。

※測定前に視度調整を行い、最適な視界にしてください。

※「---」が表示された場合、ターゲットが測定不可能または範囲外であることを意味します。

モード切替

モードボタン          を押して、フラッグロックモード、Pinpoint Gree™モード、三点間距離測定モードの間で切り

替えます。
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フラッグロックモード

測定ボタンを長押ししてスキャンモードを開始します。旗をロックすると振動を感じ、その後、旗までの視距離と

補正距離が表示されます。

Aから旗
竿までの

直線距離
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Pinpoint Green™ モード

PinPoint Green™モードにより、ゴルファーはグリーン上の距離を±1インチという極めて高い精度で測定すること

ができ、パッティングを成功させるために必要な精度を提供します。 
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三点間距離測定モード

モードボタンを押して三点間距離測定モード(        )を有効にします。計測ボタンを押して、デバイスからボール

までの距離（P）を測定し、次にデバイスから旗までの距離（P1）を測定します。ボールから旗までの距離（P-P1）

は自動的に計算されます。
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設定

設定ボタンを長押しして設定モードに入ります。設定ボタンを短押しすることで、SET1-6を切り替え、計測ボタ

ンを短押しして各項目の設定を調整します。

SET1: スロープのオン/オフ

SET2: 明るさ調整（L1-L3およびAUTO）

SET3: 雨・霧モードのオン/オフ

SET4: 単一測定時の振動のオン/オフ

SET5: 単位切替（ヤード/メートル）

SET6: 身長入力（1.2m〜2.5m、デフォルトは1.7m）

製品仕様

モデル IONME 2

測定範囲 1,100 yards

±（0.5ヤード + 0.001D）精度（長距離測定）
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精度（PinPoint Green™ モード） ± 1インチ

視野角 7.5°

測定速度

倍率

0.1秒

500ヤード

6倍

16mm

±5.0 dpt

フラッグロック範囲

アイレリーフ

調整範囲

完全多層コーティングレンズ保護

ディスプレイ  赤&緑 OLED

バッテリー USB-C 充電式リチウムバッテリー 500mAh

自動電源オフ 16秒間の非操作時

IP65IP等級
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お問い合わせ先

※ すべてのデータはMILESEEYラボにて測定され、提供されたものです。実際の使用では、特定の状況により
若干異なる場合があります。

寸法 96*44*32mm

重量 180g

製造元　Mileseey Technology (us) inc.
製造国　中国
贩壳元　株式会社OLYMPIC GOLF
TEL:         0120-552-272







Mileseey Technology (US) Inc.

Office Add: 17800 CASTLETON ST STE 665 CITY OF INDUSTRY, CA 91748
Manufacturer: Shenzhen Mileseey Technology Co., Ltd.
Add: No.3601 Block A, Tanglang Town Plaza West, Fuguang Community, Taoyuan Street, Nanshan District, 
Shenzhen, China
Store: www.mileseeygolf.com
E-mail: service@mileseey.com
Made in China


